Ass Dir P.C	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450						
Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying party:     Jimmy H. KUAN</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?</li></ul>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC. 5601 SKYLAB ROAD HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	92647					
		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
4.	A. Patent Application No. <u>29/334,825</u>	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: Edward P. Walker	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: April 2, 2009  Edward P. Walker, Registration No. 31,450						
	Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 53,839						

PATENT REEL: 022488 FRAME: 0015

			WORLDWIDE AS	SIGNMENT			
		(1)	linmy H. KUAN	(5)			
(8-1)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	<del> </del>	(6)			
		(4) _		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Roger Cleveland Golf	Co., Inc.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5601 Skylab Road, Hu	intington Beach	, CA 92647		
41)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, fille and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, intentational, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexammation certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as (11)					
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(11)	LO 1600 L.H. 170000 0 140				
		,	A Golf Club Head D2009-7-13	).1			
	Application Number	•					
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(1 <b>2)</b> o	n				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) Tilled	J.S. Application Serial Number				
applicanterform or pro Assign issue a to continue that the that m	to separate assignments in or 2) Each undersigned agation or grant for the inventrence.  3) Each undersigned agations of the International 4) Each undersigned agate in the United States and 5) Each undersigned author and all grants resulting very the entire interest here is assignment is binding or 6) Each undersigned he ay be necessary or desirable, for recordation of this document in witness whereof, executed.	onnection rees to execution and to rees to execution and to rees to perfet any other horizes and assigned to him and hereby grants a in order trunnent.	with such applications and grants with such applications and grants use all papers necessary in conneccooperate with the Assignce in enute all papers and documents and not for Protection of Industrial Proportion all affirmative acts which maccountry in which the Assignee mid requests the Commissioner of the pplication(s) to the said Assignee and that he has not executed, and is heirs, successors, assigns and letter firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, occomply with the rules of any issuandersigned on the date(s) oppo	as the Assignee may betton with any interfer very way possible in or a perform any act which perform any act which perform any act which performs a perform a perform a performance of the edus. Patent and Trans, as Assignee of the edus will not execute, any egal representatives. PLC the power to insequence authority, including authority, including	deem necessary. rence which may be declar blaining evidence and goin th may be necessary in cor- nents. thin, maintain or confirm a value of the confirmation	red concerning any ng forward with such meetion with claims walid grant to the assuing authorities to its that he has fult right nerewith, and agrees further identification	
Date	4/01/00	}	Inventor Signature	<u></u>		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
nerther	This assignment should	oreferably i	—— ne signed before: (a) a Notary Pub ast two witnesses who also sign h	olic if within the U.S.A		side the U.S.A. If	
Date			Witness		See Attack	red	
						•	

Witness

PATENT REEL: 022488 FRAME: 0016

**RECORDED: 04/02/2009** 

CALIFORNIA ALL-PUHPOSE ACRNOWLEDGMENT					
State of California  County of Orange  On 4/1/2009 before me, Value L. Pith, Actury Public, Personally appeared Timmy H. Kuam  Name(s) of Signer(s)					
VALERIE L. PITTS  Commission of 1808314  Rotery Public - California  Orange County  My Comm. Expires Aug 3, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
Place Notary Seal Abovs	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL				
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal an	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.				
Description of Attached Document	Wide Anienman + Orone - 7-131. 1				
Title or Type of Document: World Wide Assignment Drov9 - 7-136.1  Document Date: 4/1/2009 Number of Pages: 1					
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:					
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)					
Signer's Name:	☐ Individuat ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ OFSIGNER				
Himself					

© 2007 Netional Notary Association = 9350 De Soto Ave.. P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | (tern #5907 Reorder Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT

REEL: 022488 FRAME: 0017